The ALMCO manages the interest rate risk through Treasury Unit. Gap analysis is used in measuring interest rates risk. The
interest- sensitive assets and liabilities are arranged in time buckets as per the re-pricing date (floating rate) and maturity (fixed
rate and final repayment).
The Bank also conducts Earnings Sensitivity Analysis which measures the interest rate sensitivity of the bank’s net interest
income. It measures the amount the net interest income of the Bank would change as a result of a percentage parallel shift in
interest rate as pertained to the current maturity structure of the Bank’s Balance Sheet with the following assumptions:

•	 All repricing of assets and liabilities occur at the same time, in the middle of the time period.
•	 The resultant gaps are in effect for the next twelve (12) months.
•	 No other new business is booked.

Standard scenarios that are considered include a 200 basis points (bp) parallel fall or rise in market interest rates. A change in
200bp in interest rates at the reporting date would have impacted equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below:

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

 ARB APEX BANK   2020 Annual Report

78 Report & Financial Statements

   2020   2019

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

200bp 200bp 200bp 200bp

Interest Income 5,488,845  (5,488,845) 4, 905,452   (4,905,452)

Interest expense (7,111,490) 7,111,490   (5,515,309) 5,515,309

Net Impact   (1,622,645) 1,622,645   (609,857) 609,857

Foreign Exchange Risk

Foreign Exchange risk is the risk that the Bank may suffer financial losses as a result of adverse movement in exchange rates
during a period in which the Bank has an open position in a currency. The Bank’s involvement in foreign currency dealings is
mainly through the sale of proceeds from the foreign remittance business as well as occasional sale of foreign currency to other
commercial banks. The Bank manages its foreign exchange risk by ensuring that it obtains the best rates on the market to avoid
losses as much as possible.

The foreign exchange risk is managed by ALMCO through the Treasury Unit. The Bank’s currency position and exposure are